

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9285/2019

Tulsiram Meena S/o Shri Bhauri Lal Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Sr. Advocate
assisted by Mr. Krishnaveer Singh and
Aniroodh Mathur

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

24/05/2019

Heard.

Issue notice on writ as well as stay application, returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would deposit process fee and take out notice for service on respondents.

Steps be taken within a week.

In the meantime and till the next date, effect and operation of the impugned order dated 15th April, 2019, shall remain stayed.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

Bmg/ 81.