

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9285/2019

Tulsiram Meena S/o Shri Bhauri Lal Meena, Aged About 75 Years,
R/o Bishanpura, Post Goner, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Additional Chief Secretary, Department Of Mines And Petroleum, Government Of Rajasthan, Government Secretariat, Jaipur 302005.
2. Director, Department Of Mines And Geology, Government Of Rajasthan, University Rd, Shastri Circle, Ashok Nagar, Udaipur, Rajasthan - 313001.
3. Additional Director (Mines), Jaipur, Department Of Mines And Geology, Government Of Rajasthan, Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005.
4. Mining Engineer, Jaipur, Department Of Mines And Geology, Government Of Rajasthan, Khanij Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur - 302005.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Krishnaveer Singh with Mr. Naman Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

24/04/2026

1. The matter comes up on an application No.1/2026 filed by the applicant/petitioner seeking withdrawal of the writ petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the aforementioned application, the same is allowed.
3. The civil writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
4. Pending application(s), if any, also stands dismissed.
5. However, the applicant/petitioner shall be at liberty to approach the Court again if the cause of action still survives.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J